
State of Florida
Department of Transportation

INVITATION TO BID#:
SS-DOT-22-9081-CA

TEMPORARY BRIDGE PARTS:
ACROW 300 SERIES

Effective Dates:  MAY 1, 2022 – JUNE 30, 2024

VENDOR:                         MFMP CONTRACT ID #:

Acrow Corporation of America  CR13831 (CR169)



Florida DOT  / 300 SERIES Prices rev. 02/01/23

Part Number Name/Description PRICE $

1 AB001 PANEL  $2,533.00

2 AB002 RAKER $113.74

3 AB003 BRACING FRAME 2/3 TRUSS $604.57

4 AB004 BRACING FRAME 4 TRUSS $564.42

5 AB005 END POST - MALE $2,253.62

6 AB006 END POST - FEMALE $1,851.36

7 AB007 BEARING - SINGLE $431.61
No longer provided.  Use 2 x single

8 AB008 BEARING - DOUBLE bearings

9 AB009 BASEPLATE $972.01

10 AB010 REINFORCEMENT CHORD $934.47

11 AB013 SWAYBRACE STANDARD $200.42

12 AB022 DISTRIBUTION BEAM $858.80

13 AB022U DISTRIBUTION BEAM KEEPER $107.48

14 AB024 DISTRIBUTION BEAM END FRAME $451.93

15 AB051 PANEL PIN $25.89

16 AB052 SAFETY CLIP $0.40

17 AB053 BRACING BOLT $6.03

18 AB054 RAKER BOLT $3.00

19 AB055 TRAMSOM SEAT BOLT $0.88

20 AB57/70 CHORD BOLT $12.41

21 AB063 SWAYBRACE BOLT $1.76

22 AB306 24FT COPED END TRANSOMS $7,991.56

23 AB309C DECK BOLTS $25.17

24 AB480-300 300 SERIES FOOTWALK BEARER/(formerly AB182) $477.07

25 AB481 FOOTWALK RAIL POST/ (formerly AB185) $145.93

26 AB482 FOOTWALK HAND RAIL $145.93

27 AB483C FOOTWALK DECK UNIT / EPOXY COATED $2,882.57

28 AB485 FW RAIL BOLT $0.56

29 AB486 FW DECK BOLT $0.55

31 AB487 FW POST BOLT $1.01
Notes:  1. All prices are FOB Acrow yard and does not include freight, or any taxes if applicable

2. Depending on weight, material can be shipped via UPS or partial truckload. 

3. Prices are affective for two years from contract date.

4. Consult Acrow for larger orders.

5. Due to steel price volatility. Acrow may request to reprice prior to contract's end. 

121422 11:23AM



ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS

Bid Number:  DOT-SS-22-9081-CA

Title:   TEMPORARY BRIDGE PARTS:  300 Series

NOTE:  ALL ORDERS SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO:

FEDERAL EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (FEIN): 22-1589330-001 

VENDOR:  Acrow Corporation of America, Inc.

ADDRESS:  181 New Road

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Parsippany, NJ  07054

PHONE:  973-244-0080   FAX NO.: 973-244-0085

DELIVERY: DELIVERY WILL BE MADE WITHIN   60*  DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF PURCHASE 
ORDER.
*Delivery time of 60 days provided due to long lead time for AB57/70 chord bolts only.  All other items can be delivered 
within 30 days of receipt of order.  1500 of the AB57/70’s can be delivered within 30 days with remainder to follow.

PRODUCT INFORMATION: DIRECT QUESTIONS TO:

NAME & TITLE:  Will Smith

ADDRESS:  311 Magnolia Avenue

CITY, STATE, ZIP:  Fairhope, AL  36532

TELEPHONE:  251-928-8450 FAX NO.: 251-928-8451

E-MAIL ADDRESS:   wsmith@acrowusa.com

WEBSITE URL:  www.acrow.com

Will you accept the State of Florida Purchasing Card (VISA)? ____Yes   X  No

mailto:wsmith@acrowusa.com
http://www.acrow.com/


DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C07D150-5D4E-4BCB-8CF8-D6C2D8D9F1D1

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 375-040-54

FDOT NOTICE OF INTENDED DECISION
TO ENTER INTO A SINGLE SOURCE CONTRACT

(PUR 7778)

PROCUREMENT
01/16

This notice of intended decision to enter into a single source contract is posted in accordance with section 
287.057(3)(c), Florida Statutes.

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TITLE: Temporary Bridge Parts
Short description of the commodity or service desired: Acrow 300 Series and Acrow 700XS Series Bridge
Components

CONTACT
Name: Cassandra Anderson
Address:  605 Suwannee Street, Mail Station 20, Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450
Telephone:  (850) 414-4479
Email: cassandra.anderson@dot.state.fl.us

Internal tracking number, if any: DOT-SS-22-9081-CA
04/12/22 11:00 am

Date posted:                                                                               Time Posted:

Commodity or Service Required (commodity class and group, manufacturer, model, and description, as 
appropriate): 95141700: Prefabricated commercial and industrial buildings and structures

Requestor (division, bureau, office, individual, as appropriate): Maintenance Office

Performance and/or Design Requirements (intended use, function or application, compatibility etc. 
requirements; reference to policy, rule, statute or other act of the Legislature, etc., as appropriate):
Modular steel solutions that can address virtually any permanent bridging need to accommodate vehicle, rail,
vessel, heavy haul, military and pedestrian traffic. Bridge designs must be customizable to achieve desired 
lengths and widths while also maintaining strength through the addition of prefabricated modular 
components. All bridge components shall be constructed entirely of high strength, high quality U.S. steel 
from ISO-certified mills and shall be hot-dipped zinc galvanized to prevent corrosion and allow for easy 
maintenance.

Intended source (vendor, contractor): Acrow Bridge (Acrow Corporation of America)

Price: $1,280,000.00

Justification for single source acquisition (what is necessary and unique about the product, service or source; 
steps taken to confirm unavailability of competition, as appropriate): FDOT currently owns and utilizes 
proprietary Acrow 300 Series and Acrow 700XS Series bridge components. To ensure all components of the 
existing systems remain universally interchangeable with proper fit and function, it is essential that all 
components be procured from Acrow. In addition, Acrow's warranty will be voided if non-Acrow 
components are used with exisiting Acrow 300 Series and Acros 700XS Series bridge components.

Approved By (names & titles, as appropriate to Post on Vendor Bid System (VBS), e.g., requestor, requestor 
management, information systems, budget, purchasing, DMS approver)

__________________________________
Authorized Signature, Title

_______________________________________________________________________________________
PUR 7778 (rev. 10/14) Page 1 of 2 60A-1.010, F.A.C.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C07D150-5D4E-4BCB-8CF8-D6C2D8D9F1D1

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 375-040-54

FDOT NOTICE OF INTENDED DECISION
TO ENTER INTO A SINGLE SOURCE CONTRACT

(PUR 7778)

PROCUREMENT
01/16

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to 
file a bond or other security within the time allowed for filing a bond, shall constitute a waiver of 
proceedings under Chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

_______________________________________________________________________________________
PUR 7778 (rev. 10/14) Page 2 of 2 60A-1.010, F.A.C.







DocuSign Envelope ID: 8AA0FF13-87E4-4629-9354-7548475DD34B

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 375-040-53

FDOT DESCRIPTION OF INTENDED
SINGLE SOURCE PURCHASE

(PUR 7776)

PROCUREMENT
03/19

AGENCY:  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TITLE: Temporary Bridge Parts
Short description of the commodity or service desired: Acrow 300 Series and Acrow 700XS Series Bridge Components

CONTACT
Name:  Cassandra Anderson
Address: 605 Suwannee Street, Mail Station 20, Tallahassee FL 32399-0450
Telephone: 850-414-4479
Email: cassandra.anderson@dot.state.fl.us

Internal tracking number, if any: DOT-SS-22-9081-CA
03/18/22 04/08/22

Date posted:       Last day for receipt of information:

This description of commodities or contractual services intended for purchase from a single source is posted in accordance 
with section 287.057(3)(c), Florida Statutes and will remain posted for a period of at least 15 business days.

Commodity or Service Required (commodity class and group, manufacturer, model, and description, as appropriate):
5141700: Prefabricated commercial and industrial buildings and structures

Quantity or Term (as appropriate): May 1, 2022 - June 30, 2024

Requestor (division, bureau, office, individual, as appropriate):  Maintenance Office

Performance and/or Design Requirements (intended use, function or application, compatibility etc. requirements; reference 
to policy, rule, statute or other act of the Legislature, etc., as appropriate):  Modular steel solutions that can address virtually 
any permanent bridging need to accommodate vehicle, rail, vessel, heavy haul, military and pedestrian traffic. Bridge 
designs must be customizable to achieve desired lengths and widths while also maintaining strength through the addition of 
prefabricated modular components. All bridge components shall be constructed entirely of high strength, high quality U.S. 
steel from ISO-certified mills and shall be hot-dipped zinc galvanized to prevent corrosion and allow for easy maintenance.

Intended source (vendor, contractor):  Acrow Bridge

Estimated Dollar Amount:  $1,280,000.00

Justification for single source acquisition (what is necessary and unique about the product, service or source; steps taken to 
confirm unavailability of competition, as appropriate): FDOT currently owns and utilizes proprietary Acrow 300 Series and 
Acrow 700XS Series bridge components. To ensure all components of the existing systems remain universally 
interchangeable with proper fit and function, it is essential that all components be procured from Acrow. In addition, 
Acrow's warranty will be voided if non-Acrow components are used with exisiting Acrow 300 Series and Acros 700XS 
Series bridge components.

Approved By: (names & titles, as appropriate to Post on Vendor Bid System (VBS), e.g., requestor, requestor management, 
information systems, budget, purchasing):

State Purchasing Administrator

Authorized Signature    Title

Central Office Legal Review:
Chief Counsel, Contracts

Authorized Signature    Title

PUR 7776 (rev.10/14) Page 1 of 2 60A-1.010, F.A.C.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8AA0FF13-87E4-4629-9354-7548475DD34B

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 375-040-53

FDOT DESCRIPTION OF INTENDED
SINGLE SOURCE PURCHASE

(PUR 7776)

PROCUREMENT
03/19

Legal review by the Office of General Counsel is required prior to posting.  Please coordinate with District Legal 
Counsel prior to submission to the Office of General Counsel, MS-58.

Prospective vendors are requested to provide information regarding their ability to supply the commodities or contractual 
services described.  If it is determined in writing by the agency, after reviewing any information received from prospective 
vendors, that the commodities or contractual services are available only from a single source, the agency shall:

1. Provide notice of its intended decision to enter a single-source purchase contract in the manner specified in
s.120.57 (3) F.S.

PUR 7776 (rev.10/14) Page 2 of 2 60A-1.010, F.A.C.








